
General $303,955
Capital Outlay $1,684,834
Special Education $180,287

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.812
Owner Occupied $4.055
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.392
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.999

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,372,566
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,372,566Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $163,438,008
Owner Occupied $42,610,543
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $33,557,865

Total $239,606,416

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

17.6
25.0%

21.0

$59,907Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 145.068
9-12 87.657

152.138
92.953

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 246.177 259.344

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 261

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 23

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 10.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.0%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 351

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 246

Educational Funds $12,881

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 214.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.0
21.2
19.0

21.7
21.1

28

2024-2025 Profile of Burke 26-2

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 13.452 14.253

900 Washington St, Burke, SD 57523-0382

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $11,755

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $76,607

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $102,245

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,646,181
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$390,298
$1,895

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $259,675

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,324,021
County $11,362

State $1,415,786
Federal $130,859
Total $2,882,028

$565,104
$763

$0
$10,821

$398,202
$609

$0
$65,778

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$576,688 $464,588

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$46,769

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$206,945
$321,559

$154,562
$8,161

$56,250
$634

$231,300
$0
$0
$0

$182,975
$15,414

$138,348
$34,762

$0
$0

$0
$0

$37,494

$139,269

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$104,698 $5,392 $0
$0 $223,897 $0

$310,463 $122,627 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,523,873

$1,712
$0

$147,746
$179,183

$78,685
$0

$112,002
$56,617
$54,615

$0
$0
$0

$158,951

$413,544
$183

$0
$49,609
$88,068
$21,671

$0
$38,106
$11,899
$28,287

$0
$0
$0

$19,552

$80,045
$0
$0

$140,557
$66,297

$1,882
$223,897
$212,011

$29,614
$668

$0
$0
$0

$49,869

$166,903
$0
$0

$59,769
$6,637
$6,267

$0
$32,807
$40,011
$97,453

$0
$0
$0

$32,596

$0
$0
$0

$2,711
$0
$0

$102,245
$0

$231,300
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$26,026
$0
$0

$1,150
$16,769

$1,585
$0

$50,290
$16,421

$4,309
$0
$0

$182,975
$14,121

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Burke 26-2

Other Enterprise

$2,868

$170,427 $177,170

$3,012,245 $977,758 $565,303Total Expenditures

$2,313,384 $670,919 $804,841 $442,443 $336,256 $313,646


